10-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10-03-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #70

101884258

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Unova Industrial Automation Systems, Inc.		
Western Atlas Inc.	Internal Address:		
1010)	Street Address: 21900 Burbank Boulevard		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	City: Woodland Hills State: California ZIP: 91367		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State of □ Delaware □ Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: October 31, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
7. Hademark Application 1.10.(9)	601,290		
	601,843		
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes Ø No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andre M. Szuwalski			
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
1445 Dags August Sta 2200	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) 8. Deposit Account number:		
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200			
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	8. Deposit Account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIŞ SPACE		
DO NOT US			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ony attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing the state of the best of the knowledge and better, the foregoing the state of the best of the be	π		
	9/26/0) Date		
Andre M. Szuwalski, Reg. No. 35,701 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -1- Total I			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0427

· PEPPON LMELLTO 000019179 E01290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between Western Atlas Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "WESTERN") and UNOVA Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "UNOVA").

WHEREAS, WESTERN engaged in a transaction dated October 31, 1997, whereby WESTERN spun-off its industrial automation systems business to UNOVA; and

WHEREAS, as part of that transaction WESTERN desires to assign certain trademarks to UNOVA and UNOVA desires to receive certain trademarks from WESTERN:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WESTERN and UNOVA agree as follows:

The term "TRADEMARKS" as used herein shall mean the following:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GARDNER (design)	601,290	1/25/55
LANDIS	601,843	2/8/55

WESTERN does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto UNOVA, its successors and assigns, Nunc Pro Tune, having an effective date of October 31, 1997, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS or service mark registrations set forth above, including the right to recover for past infringement of said TRADEMARKS and service marks and the good will of the business in connection with which said TRADEMARKS and service marks are used which is symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto affix their respective hands as of the date indicated below.

UNOVA Industrial

Automation Systems, Inc.

Date: SEPTEMBER 6, 2001

WESTERN ATLAS INC

TM Assignment \$-22-01

RECORDED: 10/03/2001

** TOTAL PAGE.002 **